## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Date		
Mr. Gregory L. Rohde		08/25/2011		
Mr. Francisco Rojo Ortiz		08/25/2011		
Ms. Carla Ann Anderson		08/25/2011		
Mr. Bengt Simon		08/25/2011		
Mr. Emest Jozef Edgar Berkhout		08/25/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: FRESS, Inc.	FRESS, Inc.			
Street Address: 317 Massachusetts	317 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E.			
Internal Address: Suite 300	nal Address: Suite 300			
City: Washington	Washington			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

State/Country: Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13593286
PCT Number:	US2012052088
Application Number:	61526949

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	512-343-45	
Phone:	512-343-4539	
Email:	rbernfeld@foholaw.com	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name:	FORTKORT & HOUSTON P.C.	
Address Line 1:	9442 N. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY	
Address Line 2:	ARBORETUM PLAZA ONE, SUITE 500	

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

20002

PATENT REEL: 028839 FRAME: 0350 OP \$120.00 13593286

## 502035685

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Fortkort	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_for_SUPR001US0_filed_082212_Trash_Container#page1.tif source=Assignment_for_SUPR001US0_filed_082212_Trash_Container#page2.tif		

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Stephen Romano, ("Applicant" or "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TRASH CONTAINER WITH EASILY REMOVABLE BAG AND INTERLOCKING RING** for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is being filed concurrently herewith claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/526,835 which was filed on August 25, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/667,445 which was filed on July 3, 2012 ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Supreme Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 5941 E. Grand Duke Circle, Tamarac, Florida 33321 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention and related improvements.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under: (i) said Invention and any and all related disclosures, including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Nos. 61/526,835 and 61/667,445, concepts, ideas or inventions; (ii) any and all patent applications resulting from or relating to said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries; (iii) any and all improvements resulting from or related to said Invention; (iv) the above-mentioned Application for United States Letters Patent; (v) any and all divisional, continuing, continuation, substitute, reexamination, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been, may be or shall be filed in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention or any of said improvements; (vi) any and all original, reexamined and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in any and all foreign countries on said Invention or said improvements; (vii) all rights of

- 1 -

## PATENT REEL: 028839 FRAME: 0352

priority resulting from the filing of the above mentioned Application for United States Letters Patent and said Invention; (viii) any and all rights necessary to fully exploit the aforementioned rights or benefits being transferred to Assignee under this Assignment.

I further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination, continuation, foreign and U.S. applications, and any and all other patent applications on any and all said Invention and related improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said Invention and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Invention and said improvements and for vesting title to said Invention and said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said Invention and said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives on said Invention and said

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

\_\_\_\_\_, 2012

Date

Stephen Romano